|  |                           |   | TOTAL                 | <u>\$542,389.06</u> |
|--|---------------------------|---|-----------------------|---------------------|
| Contingency  | 10%                       |   |                       | \$49,308.10         |
|  |                           |   | Subtotal              | \$493,080.97        |
| Infiltration Basin with pre-treatment pond                                 | 1 1                       | EA  | \$25,000.00           | \$25,000.00         |
| End Section  | 13                        | EΑ  | \$600.00              | \$7,800.00          |
| Stormwater Pipe (HDPE - 24")   | 183                       | LF  | \$58.00               | \$10,614.00         |
| Stormwater Pipe (HDPE - 15")   | 210                       | LF  | \$58.00               | \$12,180.00         |
| Outlet Structure   | 1                         | EA  | \$3,500.00            | \$3,500.00          |
| Yard Inlet Structure   | 2                         | EA  | \$2,500.00            | \$5,000.00          |
| Drainage   |                           |   | 40                    | *****               |
| Stop Bars  | 1                         | EA  | \$150.00              | \$150.00            |
| Signs (Traffic Control)  | 1                         | EA  | \$250.00              | \$250.00            |
| Topsoil (6") & Seeding   | 17,873                    | SY  | \$8.00                | \$142,982.22        |
| Paving Top Course (1.5")   | 4,109                     | SY  | \$12.00               | \$49,305.33         |
| Paving Binder (3.5")   | 4,109                     | SY  | \$26.00               | \$106,828.22        |
| Paving Sub-base (12")  | 4,985                     | SY  | \$16.00               | \$79,761.78         |
| Silt Fence   | 2,267                     | LF  | \$1.12                | \$2,539.04          |
| Tree Clearing & Stump Removal  | 4.72                      | AC  | \$3,400.00            | \$16,057.19         |
| Erosion Control  | 4.72                      | AC  | \$3,200.00            | \$15,112.65         |
| Clear and Grade  | 22,858                    | SY  | \$0.70                | \$16,000.52         |
| Roadway  |                           |   |                       |                     |
| Description  | Quantity<br>Required      | Unit  | Unit<br>Price         | Total<br>Price      |
| Ridgebury Farms CALCULATED BY APPROVED BY JS JS                            |                           | Town of Wawayanda  REF DRAWING(S)  Ridgebury Farms Subdivision Rev 3 07/10/18 |                       |                     |
| PROJECT TITLE  |                           | LOCATION  |                       |                     |
| & SURVEYING ROPERTIES Achieving Successful Results with Innovative Designs |                           | WO. NO. 990.02  | DATE REVISED 07/10/18 | SHEET OF            |
| ENGINEERING<br>& SURVEYING   | CONSTRUCION BOND ESTIMATE |   |                       |                     |